
Date Female Male

In-house 

Population Total % Female Male Net Change

07/2019 1237 11675 12912 93 7.52% 1789 15.32% 1882 14.58%

08/2019 1257 11619 12876 94 7.48% 1770 15.23% 1864 14.48% 1 -19 -18

09/2019 1246 11523 12769 93 7.46% 1751 15.20% 1844 14.44% -1 -19 -20

10/2019 1238 11420 12658 95 7.67% 1741 15.25% 1836 14.50% 2 -10 -8

11/2019 1210 11349 12559 91 7.52% 1735 15.29% 1826 14.54% -4 -6 -10

12/2019 1187 11264 12451 92 7.25% 1734 14.81% 1826 14.67% 1 -1 0

01/2020 1179 11224 12403 93 7.63% 1727 14.95% 1820 14.67% 1 -7 -6

02/2020 1165 11238 12403 94 7.51% 1727 14.95% 1821 14.68% 1 0 1

03/2020 1122 11128 12250 91 7.58% 1722 15.11% 1813 14.80% -3 -5 -8

04/2020 1122 11028 12150 91 7.35% 1709 15.14% 1800 14.81% 0 -13 -13

05/2020 1076 10861 11937 93 7.46% 1700 15.20% 1793 15.14% 2 -9 -7

06/2020 1063 10781 11844 94 7.50% 1707 15.34% 1801 14.48% 1 7 8

Y-T-D Average 1175 11259 12434 93 7.49% 1734 15.15% 1827 0.00% 0.09 -7.45 -7.36

Y-O-Y Change -177 -865 -1042 0 -41 -41 -2.21%

Sources:  Statistical Report 1.4; InfoView Data Warehouse.  Only inmates housed in Nevada facilities are included in the counts.

State Fiscal Year 2020 Fiscal Year 2020

Offender of All Ages Offender Ages >= 55 and as  % of in-house population Change in Offenders >=55

Female Male


